
W;H
HTFiKDEIT9I2OI4

KERALA LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT BOARD LtD.,
Iri - Tech Bull Mother Farm, Kolaharamedu pin 6g5 501, rdukki Dist,

KERALA
E mail: .com GST No: 32AAACK95 33DDZI

Dated: 28.12.2021

OUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed manufac ,;"r,djstributors lauthonzed,dealers/
contractors with'minimum KSEB 'oC" class registration for supply & installation of 4 line
cross afin and accessories as per the under mentioned specifications at KLD Board, Modern
Bull Mother Farm, Kolahalamedu, Idukki. The quotationers may submit the sealed quotations
on their own papers with superscription 'oQuotation for supply & installation of 4 line cross
arm and accessories" should be addressed to the Manager (FD), Modern Bull Mother Farm,
KLD Board Ltd, Kolahalamedu p.O, Idukki - 695501.

SCHEDULE OF MATERIALS ;:

The rates quoted should be inclusive of GST

Documents required

Warranty Period

: Details specifying Make and Specifications if any.

: I year from date of installation and acceptance

r.}

Sl.No Required item Quantity EMD

I 4line cross arm 6 Nos.

Rs.500/-
( Rupees five

hundred)

2 1!tn" Clamp l0 Nos.
a
J Pin Insulator 10 Nos.
4 Shackle Set 10 Nos
5 Aluminum conductor 20 mts (approx)
6 90 mm cable 25 mts
7 90 mm leg l0 Nos
8 100,{ fuse 4 Nos
9 Nuts and Bolts As required
IO Removing and refitting 4 line cross arTn 10 Nos
l1 Removing and refitting pin insulator 30 Nos
t2 Removing and refitting shackle set l0 Nos
t3 Cutting line and section phase fifiine
T4 Conveyance/ transport ation/ other related

labour charges ifany

No Full Addresses of the unit for delivery and ins@llation

1 The Manager (FD),
Hi- Tech Bull Mother Farm , KLD Board Ltd.,

Kolahalamedu P.O,Idukki- 685 501
Phone -94460A4294



Terms and conditions

1. Due date and time for receipt of quotation on 14.01.2022 up to 2pm.

EMD receipt of Rs.500/- to be furnished with quotation.

Due date and time for remittance of EMD onl4.[l.2Vhiat 1.00PM.

;i
The EMD amount may be paid either by remittance into the office of the Manager

(FD), KLD Board Ltd, Hi-Tech Bull Mother Farm, Kolahalamedu, Idukki (Dist),

Kerala or by Demand Draft (crossed) on Vagamon branch of State Bank of India

drawn in favour of Special Officer, KLD Board Ltd' IIi-Tech Bull Mother Farm,
Kolahalamedu, Idukki @ist).

Received quotations will be opened at 3.00 PM on 14.01.2022 KLD Board,
Kolahalamade before the bidders or their representatives.

Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and duties, transportation Charges,

loading & unloading and installation at site.

All the rules and regulations prevailing in government departments conceming
purchase of stores as per the stores purchase rules of govt of Kerala is applicable for
this quotation.

Any quotation received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected.

The Manager (FD) reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without
assigning any reason.

10. The quotations submitted via telephonic will not be accepted.

11. If the due date of opening the quotation happens to be a holiday, the quotations will be

opened on the next workingday atthe same time.

12. The rates quoted should be all inclusive in Indian Rupees only, for supply,
delivery and installation/commissionirig of the equipment at the required site as

noted in the schedule of materials

13. The specifications of the item offered by the tenderer should match with the

specifications mentioned in the attached schedule. The quotations which are not
matching the specifications mentioned in the above schedule will be rejected

Iout-right.

14. The quotation is for supply and install atian I commissioning of the item
mentioned in the schedule at the required location as specified in the schedule.

t

3.

4.

f,.

1

8.

9.

r.}


